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Objective type questions.

Answer all 12 fons.
L. Fill in the blanks, mRRESaneant

Maximum : 30 Weightage

1 Yw' h_ave Priority over equity as to the receipt of dividents and as to assets in the event
of liquidation.

2

; When there are two or more liquidations and one formation, it is known as

4 When the shareholders give up the right on the ahares :t. is known as
Choose the correct answer - N

. 5 When shares are forefeited the share capital nmunt w deblted by :

(a) callsin arrears. £
(b) C‘-&ued up amount. , pa
() paid up amount, K\\ ¢ _

6 Preliminary expense is : N>
. (a) Current assets.
(b) Fictitious assets. i
(¢) Current h'abil.ity‘ N
7 A non-banking asset is -
(a) an item of ofﬁba eqmpment
(b) bank premlsea.
(c) secured*' : _operty acquired from defaulting borrowers.
8 General insuranceds a contract :
(a) to pay a certain sum of money.
(b) of indemnity.
(¢) of assurance.
Match the following :

9 C(Calls in advance | (a) Creditors. |
10 Debenture - (b) Satisfaction of claims.
11 Non-banking assets (c) Indemnity,
12 General insurance 7 (d)  Asset.

(e) Liability.

Banks are required to transfer ———— of their profits to a statutory reserve.

(12 X % = 3 weightage)

Turn over



II. Short answer type

13
14

15

16
17

18
19

21

D 93

2
; tions.
questions. Answer all nine queés

What is Double Insurance.
: ?

What is meant by Reversionary Bonus !
feiture of shares ? |

What do you mean by forfe N c irnd el

Rs. 10 each at a discoun

Give journal entry in the books of the company whe
n the books of ¢},

ebentures of

On 1st January 2,000 X Ltd issued 30,000 15 % d%, Give journal entry i

5 % redeemable on 31-12-2004 at a premium of 7
company on redemption of debentures.

What do you mean by sub-division of shares ?

How will you ascertain the intrinsic value of a share ?

L]

Calculate rebate on bills discounted : RO

Date of the bill — 20-01-2006

Amount — Rs. 40000 (
Period of the bill — 5 manthak J'_.
Rate of discount — 16 % /™
Give journal entry for outst&gg{inééiﬁims at the begining payable by the insurance company.
~ (9 X 1 =9 weightage)

IIl.  Answer any 5 questions frém 7

22

23

24

25

26
27

X LTD offered for pubhc subscripti i
ption 10,000 equity shares of Rg 1 jum of
bR:]'ai c]:eiz;l sthare pa};a.ble Rs. 4 on application, Rs, 4 (including pl:en?ilf::;h at ;1 P:‘em;‘t":n';
Jalsnce Wo equal instalments of Rs. 2 each. The isgue was full ‘bed. All the
y received. Pass journal entries, ¥ subscribed. Al the money

Y LTD issued 500 equi .

Ra. 2 on frst call and ﬁfgﬁgﬁ Z.‘ﬁ’ t'ﬁh'z ’ﬁ?’iable Rs.3 on application, R, 3 on allotment,

not pay the first call money, His shares were fo:fe;::!]cll ‘?:52 ?;frzgf hyt t?‘e company- He dic
: entries.

Journalise the followin
5 g transaction gt | : :
A debenture issyed at Rs. 95 repayab]e a:hfigtl;?j; of issue and redemption of debentures.



3
28 From the following particulars, ascertain

Account :—
Premium received during 2006-07 21 0;{.;00
Outstanding premium on 31-3-07 1:60:000
Premium received in advance on 1-4-2006 ... 56,000
Premium received in advance on 31-3-07 ... 90,000

D98562

the amount of premium to be credited to Revenue

(6 x 2 = 10 weightage)

V. Answer any two questions.

29 The following figures are extracted from the books of the RPN Bank LTD as on 31st March,

2005 :—
Rs.
Interest and discount received .. 18,47,869
Interest paid on deposits .. 10, 13,226 N

Commission exchange and brokerage ... :‘.;-l:i‘QO,.Q\;ﬁO

Rent received Y +217,500
Profit on sale of investments :1,00.000
Salaries and allowances *, 15,000
Rent and Taxes paid * 50,000
Postage and te.,'legra‘pls ) 25,143
Depreciation on Baql:{"s“;ﬁ?opé?tiéls 15,000
Stationery 4 25,000
Preliminary e:ucpe:lmesw 7,500
Audit fees 2,500

The following further information is given :—

hom a sum 0

(a) A customer tow
d that only 50 % can

and it is'expecte
(b) There were also other debt

by the auditors.

discounted ason 31st

¢) Rebateon bills
el as on 31st March 2005 Rs. 8,000.

3,25,000 for income tax. .

(e) Write off all the preliminary expenses.

Prepare profit and Loss Account in accordance W

be recovered from his estate.

(d) Provide Rs.

f Rs. 5,00,000 has been advanced has become insolvent
s for which a provision of Rs. 75,000 was found necessary

March 2004 Rs. 6,000. Rebate on bill discounted

ith the law. Make necessary assumptions.
Turn over

s S
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4

From the following partic

Year ended 31st Ma
Balance Sheet.

Fire fund

Share capital

General reserve

Additional reserve
Investments

Profit and Loss Ale.

Premium

Reinsurance premium

Claims paid

Claims recovered from reinsurance
Commission on reinsurance
Commission on direct business

Commission on reinsurance accepted

Outstanding premiums

Claims intimated but not paid 1905+, ..

Expenses of management
Direct fees .
Rent, Rates and taxes i
Income from investment |
Share transfer fees

Loans (Dr.)

Agents balance (Dr.)

Cash in hand and bank

(1) Income tax to be provided Rs, 5,00.000

ulars of New Fir
rch 2006. Prepare Fire

Rs.
12,40, 000
12,00,000

6,00,000
4,40,000
20,00,000
1,00,000
36,02,044
1,50,000

8,03,754 %,
28,158 N,
61’922 i

. (80,200
[N\ 29,730

80,000

5,75,930

48,000
97,738
2,00,000
4,000

40,000

7,60,000
22,43,284

(i) Transfer to General Reserve Rs. 2,00.000

()  Proposed dividend 12 %,

(iv) Claims intim

ated but not paid as on 31st March 2006 Rs. 1,21,600. |

™~

. o Insurance Co. Ltd. at the end of the Fingp...
Revenue Account, Profit and Loss Account ang



31 Prepare a B&l 5
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e Sh .
authorised capltal Re. g heet of Mareena Progy cts Ltd. as on 31st March 2007 which has an

6,00,000 consiating 60,000 shares of Rs. 10 each.
Goodwill Rs.
Premises 25,000
Furniture . 3,70,000
Depreciati:: Z::lg) 7,200
Stock o 360
ey -~
Machinery (opening) 3,00:000
Depreciation charged 2. 000 '-5-.;\.\_‘
Cash in hand 5 750 N
Cash at bank §
14 % government securities
Preliminary expenses 2.6
Bills payable N aso00
Creditors \ N 50,000
Provisions for taxation _ _ 25,000
18 % debentures % .. 3,00,000 -
Interest on debenture due 9,000
Issued, subscribed and
called up capital ..  4,60,000
Calls in arrears 7,500
General reserve 25,000
Addition to general reserve 10,000
Loan to Managing Director 2,650
49,140

Profit and Loss Account

(2 x 4 = 8 weightage)



